

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 991640 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/8/2000 In control: ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 5/19/2000

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving Amendment No. 1 to the Renewal Plan for the Beerline "B" Redevelopment

Project Area in the 6th Aldermanic District (Redevelopment Authority).

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: BEER LINE B AREA PROJECT, PLANNING, REDEVELOPMENT, URBAN

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/8/2000	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
2/9/2000	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
5/5/2000	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/16/2000	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
5/19/2000	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
5/31/2000	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
9/24/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	HEARING NOTICES SENT		

991640 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving Amendment No. 1 to the Renewal Plan for the Beerline "B" Redevelopment Project Area in the 6th Aldermanic District (Redevelopment Authority).

This resolution approves an amendment to the Renewal Plan for the Beerline "B" Redevelopment Project Area. The Beerline "B" Area encompasses land on both sides of North Commerce Street between East Pleasant Street and North Humboldt Avenue. The amendment changes sections of the Renewal Plan to conform to the land use provisions and design guidelines in the Beerline "B" Master Plan and Neighborhood Code, dated May 1999.

Whereas, On May 3, 1993 the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee ("Authority") and on May 25, 1993 the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee ("Council") adopted a Renewal Plan for the Beerline "B" Redevelopment Project Area; and

Whereas, The Authority engaged consultants to prepare the Beerline "B" Master Plan and Neighborhood Code; and

Whereas, The Authority desires to modify the Beerline "B" Redevelopment Project Area Renewal Plan to reflect the recently completed Beerline "B" Master Plan and Neighborhood Code; and

Whereas, On February 3, 2000, following a public hearing held per Section 66.431, Wisconsin Statutes, the Authority approved Amendment No. 1 to the Renewal Plan for the Beerline "B" Redevelopment Project Area and transmitted Amendment No. 1 to the Council for its approval; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that Amendment No. 1 to the Renewal Plan for the Beerline "B" Redevelopment Project Area, a copy of which is part of an Authority resolution and attached to this Common Council File, is in all respects approved per Section 66.431(11)(b), Wisconsin Statutes; and, be it

⁻ Analysis -

File #: 991640, Version: 0

Further Resolved, That the City Clerk is authorized and directed to transmit to the Authority a certified copy of this resolution for recording in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Milwaukee County.

DCD:BOC:boc 02/08/00/A